

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**Order Sheet**MAC No. 2239 of 2024****BRANCH MANAGER *versus* JAIDAS MANIKPURI**

04.05.2026	Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on I.A. No. 3/2025, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reason stated in the application, I.A. No. 03/2025 is allowed. The Office is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

gpt